PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan Hector FRAZER	06/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Queensland
Street Address:	St. Lucia
City:	Queensland
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12738284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900

Email: johno@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: William T. Christiansen, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC
Address Line 2: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 900145.410USPC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William T. Christiansen, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=900145_410USPC_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025142 FRAME: 0203

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Ian Hector FRAZER, an Au Australia	ustralian citizen of 14 Jerdanefield Street, St. Lucia, Queensland, 4067,
	gnor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new Expression system for modulating an immune response
	xecuted on even date herewith; iled onas [] Application No
[] E: and w (c) [X] was d PCT/. Articl	xpress Mail No., as Application No. not yet known /as amended on
AND WHEREAS,	
(hereinafter referred to as Ass	ind, of St. Lucia, Queensland, 4067, Australia ignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
hereby acknowledged, Assign by these presents does here representatives and assigns, territories and possessions in, States of America and all divi of America which may be gra under International Convention of the United States of America	for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is or hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United isions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States anted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority ons; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents ica to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal accordance with the terms of this instrument.
successors, legal representative in any legal proceeding, sign make all rightful oaths and	HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its res and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature. Signature of Infriedrictor FRAZER
inis 21 usy or	Signature of Lyn Hector FRAZER
linda Bort	The state of the s

REEL: 025142 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 10/14/2010

Witness